FN7841
Rev.4.01
Jun 12, 2020
ISL80111, ISL80112, ISL80113
Ultra Low Dropout 1A, 2A, 3A Low Input Voltage NMOS LDOs
 DATASHEET
The ISL80111, ISL80112, and ISL80113 are ultra low dropout
LDOs providing the optimum balance between performance, size

ISL80111, ISL80112, ISL80113
TABLE 1. KEY DIFFERENCE BETWEEN FAMILY OF PARTS
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
(Notes 2, 3)
PART
MARKING
VOUT
(V)
TEMP RANGE
(°C)
TAPE AND REEL
(Units) (Note 1)
PACKAGE
(RoHS COMPLIANT)
PKG
DWG. #
ISL80111IRAJZ 1ADJ ADJ -40 to +125 - 10 Ld 3x3 DFN L10.3x3
ISL80111IRAJZ-T 1ADJ ADJ -40 to +125 6k 10 Ld 3x3 DFN L10.3x3
ISL80111IRAJZ-T7A 1ADJ ADJ -40 to +125 250 10 Ld 3x3 DFN L10.3x3
ISL80112IRAJZ 2ADJ ADJ -40 to +125 - 10 Ld 3x3 DFN L10.3x3
ISL80112IRAJZ-T 2ADJ ADJ -40 to +125 6k 10 Ld 3x3 DFN L10.3x3
ISL80112IRAJZ-T7A 2ADJ ADJ -40 to +125 250 10 Ld 3x3 DFN L10.3x3
ISL80113IRAJZ 3ADJ ADJ -40 to +125 - 10 Ld 3x3 DFN L10.3x3
ISL80113IRAJZ-T 3ADJ ADJ -40 to +125 6k 10 Ld 3x3 DFN L10.3x3
ISL80113IRAJZ-T7A 3ADJ ADJ -40 to +125 250 10 Ld 3x3 DFN L10.3x3
ISL80111EVAL1Z ISL80111 Evaluation Board
ISL80112EVAL1Z ISL80112 Evaluation Board
ISL80113EVAL1Z ISL80113 Evaluation Board
NOTES:
1. See TB347 for details about reel specifications.
2. These Pb-free plastic packaged products employ special Pb-free material sets, molding compounds/die attach materials, and 100% matte tin plate
plus anneal (e3 termination finish, which is RoHS compliant and compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations). Pb-free products are